MERIDIAN OIL

(J; CnGEL I

JUN -5 1989

May 24, 1989 OiL CONSERVATION DIy
SANTA FE ’

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool.

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc. Heizer #100 at
1430" from the North line and 2250’ from the East line of Section
15, T-32-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The lack of access to location because of the Animas River makes
this unorthodox location necessary.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your

Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to

this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 15, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Slncerely _your .
// S sl

Peggy Bradfield
encl.
WAIVER

[ }
K/AHONJ/BﬂﬁS +§%ﬁwaﬂM-hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil
Inc.’'s applic ion for an unorthodox location for their Heizer

#100 /ds}\pfﬂg/ / Ove.' Date: 4/1/37

XC: Unlon Texas Petroleum
Amoco Production

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.C. Box 4283, Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289 Telephone 505-327-0251
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May 24, 1989 /L,,}.c'

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Dear Mr. ILeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool.

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc. Heizer #100 at
1430’ from the North line and 2250’ from the East line of Section
15, T-32-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The lack of access to location because of the Animas River makes
this unorthodox location necessary.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 15, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerelyf¥agis, .
‘ ) : , , B ) '/)/J { g ) ) é/é{.
{ 17/?/}'\,-&//&’//// o e

Peggy Bradfield
encl.

-~ . WAIVER
B ) 4 A
46%40/‘/52 /"a?//‘[’é‘heéby waives objection to Meridian 0Oil

Inc.’s applicatiom for an unorthodox location for their Heizer

#1003s preoposed/ahove. —-

By% Date: 4'5’4(/
s

X

cé//Union Texas Petroleum
Amoco Production

Meridian Oif Inc.. 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251



MERIDIAN OI1, INC

. Well Name Heizer #100

Footage 1430" FNL; 2250' FEL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STAMNDARD LOCATION

County San Juan State  New Mexico Section !5 Township 32N

I
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I
I
I
I
I

Remarks

I a | ’II | I\\\x

| ——

(2)

(2)

(2)

Range lOR

1) Meridian 0il Inc.

2) Amoco Production Company

3) Union Texas Petroleum Corporation
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Submit 10 Apovopras State of New Mexico

Dismet Offics Energy, Minerais and Namrai Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
Siats feass - 4 comes
Fes Leass - 3 copees
— OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Bax 1980, Hobbe NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
ISTRICT T | Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
2.0. Drawer UD, Artesia. NM 38210
QUSTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos R4, Azac. NM £7410 All Distances must be from s oums tounaanes of the secaon
Operm s WarRa
' eridian C¢il Inc. l Jeizer : 100
\Unl.unu i Section Towasap Rangs | County
' G l 15 ‘ -2 Nortia ‘ 10 Vest Wil San Juar
Aml Footage L.ocaton of Wel:
| 1430  fomfromthe orth line and 2250 fetfromthe _—SST e
;Gmnmdﬂcv i Producms Formanos ‘Pnd Dedscasa Acreage:
- 940 Acres

| !
| 1. Outline the acreage dedicatad 10 the suDect weil by colOnd pencyl or haciire mErKs on the piat below.
{ 2_xfmu-mumumommmummumwm::wmmmm.

3. If more tham cus ieass of differest cweership is dedicatad 10 the weil, have ths misrest of all owners beca consolidated by comrmiazahos,

mwgf
! Yes ___J No If snswer 13 "yes" type of consolidation
If aaswer 13 "20" list the Owsers and tract descnipons which have actuaily besm comsolidsted. (Use reverss mds of
this form if necosssary.

No aliowabis wiil be asaigned t0 the wel unti atl interests have bess consotsdated (by COMRIIUZADOR, UMUZANOR, fOICEd-pOOUAE, OF CLASIWISS)
or untii 8 pon-standard untt. eliminaneg sico iKeres. has been spprOved by the Divisios.

S

-

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I herebry certify that the nforme:
containsd herein in rue end compiets (o
best of my thowladge and belisf,

Jignsnire

Printed Name

/430"’

—————— e ———— e — e —— 1

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1
0
[
I | herebry cernify that the weil location show
lmlhupmwplaudfrmﬁclduam

| actual sarveys madae by me or under n

l:upcma.mdxm the same & rue ar

| | correct to the inowiedge an
bedief. 541/ 391 Of'» o

x) “Lﬁp\:
_______.;..____...__.___.___._4|---———-‘- Jda&é A e}
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
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K
W T NCW MCXICO OIL CONSERYATION CUMMISSION N '};;':c_r.
Il WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Citesure 1448
AN $10160¢00 muel be hoa Bo oute? bowndorios of 1he Bection,
| | Cwerete Loses ' ] welt e, .
! MERIDIAN OIL INC. ot HEIZER (Fee) 100 1
L [ uan Lener Bectten : Towaahly Pengo County
‘ A 15 32 NORTH 10 WEST SAN JUAN *
| [ ! m Locotion of Veil ] o
B 990 feet Bva the NORTH tne ond 1605 " oot e the EAST S
1| | Creuad Level Clev, Productng Formel ks s Peol W?‘ £ Dedicoird Actooge
5915~ Fruitland Coal - _ ﬁ,m EXT 160 3. 47

| " 1o Outliae the ecreage dedicated o the subject wall by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

.“ b L Uf mere then eae lease Is dedicated to the well, outline cach aad identily the owaership thereof (both as to worklng
T laterest and reyelty).

13 8. If mere than ene lease of different ownership Is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all ewaers beea coasoll-
"‘ dated by communitization, waitization, force-peoling. ete?

) Yes [ Ne Il answer is “yes;’ type of conselidation

Il asswer ts “ae}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually biea coasolidated. (Use reverse side of
thie form if necessery.)
Ne allowable will be assigaed to the well until all interests bave beea consolidated (by commuaitization, waitizatioam,
. lercad-pooling, or otherwise) or until a noa-standard enit, eliminsting such laterests, has been appened by the Comals-

sles. N BG0 24" L) N EB°oT' W
y : CERTIFICATION
25B7 62
. - 1 Boraby corsify shet the Mnfarmetion con-
} | f/,/,v * A tniaed beceln la trwe ond complete 1 dhe
.\ < 46"/;,«;-‘ A 5o 4 N . /%/,// /’7[—/
NN e AN° 4 b i
,?)—_'_—T'_—_" g—"‘ _[__—'f \\\}\ l):':.l.llng Clerk
3 N S : 37 \\%\9 Meridian 0il Inc.
‘ \ ‘
N NN
N | @ %\1\
(N ) / /\\'\’N\
SECNONR V>~ i
|

MAY 3, 1988

Regintared Proloss wae] Laginces
andfer Lond Durve par

NEALE C. EDWARDS

sy emn.. )
6857
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ENERAGY anp MIMNERALS QEPAATMENT

b [ o, er tesits acttives

OIL CONS

CIITAIBUTION
SANTA FE
| [ 41N A
y.$.G.4,
LANMD OFFICK
OrERATON

VATION DIVISION

.0, BOX 2088
SAN}'/A/FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

Forn €101
fevised 10-1-78

sa. Indicate Type of Leqse

Foe

3. State Otl & Gos Ledse Na.

State

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

tavorR,

AMMIDDaS

{00 noY vt Ti'l! '0.\‘ FOR PAGPOSALS TO DAILL OF TO OLEPUN OR PLUG BACK TQ A DIFPECRCNT ALS
SEC ‘CAPPLICATION FOR PCAMIT —** (FORM C<101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

. O

L1 48§

SAS

weLL OTHER-

7. Unit Agreement Name

« Name of Operator

8. Farm or Lease liame

‘Meridian 0il Inc. Heizer
. Address o! Cperator 9. Well No.
100

P.0. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499

o luocation of Well

'°€—é3%f"ﬂ TPt P ¥hsal

e e B e \\\\\\\\\\\
| \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ O TR e o N

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice,
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ASANDON D REMEDIAL WORK

O

PERPORM RCMEDIAL WORK D

=

TCMPORARILY AQANDON

' MULL OR ALTIR CASING CHANGE PLANS
-

oOTMER

COMMENCE DAILLING OPNS.

CASING TUST AND CLMINT JQ8

Report or Other Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

.

n

ALTEINING CTASING

BLLUG AND ASANDONMINT D

O

Permit to Drill Extension X

[ 1414 ]

' 7, Describe Frovosea or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent aates, including estimared date of starting any proposed

" work) ‘SEE RULE V103,

spudded; Therefore, an extension is requested.

"'.4“’: VTN
l
A\-.u’ WL

';-*L-J(z’) Yy :l SR

T R

o : MAY -1 1809

OIL CONSZRvaTISy iy,
SANTA FE

APPROVAL EXPIRES _//— 7-§ 7

UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED,
SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED
N WITHIN 10 DAYS.

It is anticipated that the "Permit to Drill" will expire before this well can be

APR2 41389 L

OIL CON. Div
DIST. 3

orraation above is true and complete to the best of mv knowledge and belief,

" 3.1 he

H rewt nme Regulatory Affairs oave 4-19-89

e ne e ST W AVR 2 4 1989
=

QNDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



ENERGY enp MIMERALS OERPAATMENT
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VATION DIVISION

:i.;.' Covigd Sttcived O'L Co NSE
} DISTRIBUTION P. O, BOX 2088
' [3anTare TA’FE NEw MEXICO 87
& riLE ("‘ Y \U] l\l 50‘
' u.s.c.3. U\ atAR \H\"
LAMO OFFICE \ S N \ )
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1

Forn C-10)
Revised 19-1-78

3d. Indicate Type of Lease
State

Fee (X

5, State Otl & Gas Leaae No,

SUNDRY NOTICES,AND R

oo xoT usk 1ul! FORM FOR PAGSGSALS TO DALLY Q® TO OC
£ 14

PORTS ON WELLS

(FOAM C+tD1) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

CEPCH OR PLLGC SACR TQ A DIFPEACNT RESCAVOLIR,

AN

.
an
wEilL

SAS

"APSLICATI(ON FOR PEAMIT ¢
O e

OTHER.

7. Unit Aqreement Namre

" . Neme of Opetator

8. Farm or Lease liame

, Meridian 0il Inc. Heizer
‘\ V', Address of Cperator 3. wall No.
P.0. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 100

.« LLocation of Well

A 990 North 1605

. WslT LETTER .

{7 15

—————————— 1N SECVION

FELY FROM THNEL

LiNg AnD

32N 10w

ToOwNEnIP RANGE

FLLY FROM

NP,

10. Fiela and Pool, or Atldcat

Cedar Hill Basal Coal

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

1S, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.)

5915'GL .

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

12, County
San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Ocher Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUS AWD ASANDON E]

O

PCRPORM ALWEDIAL woRa D

=

RTMEDIAL WORR
! TCMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCET DRILLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS
-

OTWMEIR

CASING TESY AND CEMENT JaAs

O

=

ALTERING CASING

PLUGC AND ABANDONMENT D

O

' ormes_Permit to Drill Extension

work) ‘STE RULE 1103,

' 7. Descrioe Frooosed or Completed Operattons (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent aates, including estmated date of starting any proposed

It is anticipated that the '"Permit to Drill" will expire before this well can be

spudded; Therefore, an extension is requested.

'

Regulatory Affairs

ivLe

10-27-88

BATE

SUPERVISUR Dlobidel # a
ITLE

ONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, | NYS
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NO. ‘OE <6PIES RECEIVED

FE

DISTRIBUTION
SANTA FE
FILE
U.5.G.S.
LAND OFFICE
OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERYATION COMMISSION

o U\‘Lﬂ“ﬁ NH”" \-
\

Sp-045= T2
Form C-101
Revised 1-1-65

5A. Indlicate Type of Lease

FEE D

.S, State 01l & Gas Lease No.

STATE

H
\ JUN 20 19Q8
it
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO. DRILL DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK

AT

PR

1a. Type of Work

7. Unit Agreement Name

' DRILL DEEP
. Type of Wetl 4 eePen [] PLUG BACK [] .
a1 v A oTHER et Y orrone [ Heizer
2. Name of Operator 9. Well No:
Meridian Qil Inc. 100
3. Address of Operator 10. Field and Pool, or W. c?/L
C . CH L
PO ington, NM_ 87499 (y 74
4, Location of Well 4
UNIT LETTER A Lo:AT:n_Q_Q_O___ FEET FROM THE __NQ_T_t_h_Lmz
AND 60 FEET FROM THE LINE OF SEC. TWP. B\LITN k) NMPM &

\ 12. County

San Juan

DN

BN
\\\\\\\\\\\\\i\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

The Fruitland Coal formation will be completed.

. W\ Formation 20. Rotary or C
O O N, 76707 | pruitrana | " Rotary
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.) . Kind & Status Plug. Bond | 21B, Drilling Contrdctor 22. Approx. Date Work will start
5915'GL statew1de
- ' PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING |WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12 1/4" g /8" 76 4 200! 130 cu.ft. girc.surface
8 3/4" 7" 20.04# 24457 770 cu.ft. kirc.surface
6 1/4" 5 1/2" 23.0# 2670° do not cemePt

A 3000 WP and 6000 psi test double gate preventer equipped with
blind and pipe rams will be used for blow out prevention on this well.

" This gas is dedicated.

The NE/4 of Section 15 1s dedlcated to this wgll

2

" 5%

o e,
DRILU

UNLEs:on CE MUST BE suwmao

ﬂﬁ”

! , IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAMHM);iP 13 TO DEEPER OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT

TIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTEII PROGRAM, IF ANY.

‘j)% "Qfﬂyﬁ

hAY2 4 1988 @

PRODUCTIVE ZONI‘N ROPOSED NEW PRODUC-

\' 1 he, y certify giat the inf ab ve is true and completa to the best of my knowledge and belief.
rute Drilling Clerk

5-18-88

Daze

('Ihls space for Smte Use)

" DEPUTY-OL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3

 MAY 241988

ot s

S OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:




NCW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COUMMISSION Toim €109

. WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT st el
ANl Sletaneoe muet by hom Ghe outer bowndorios of the Section,

Opersies Leose ) q well No.

MERIDIAN OIL INC. HEIZER 100
UaRi Letter Section Townahip [ = Counly

A 15 32 NORTH 10 WEST SAN JUAN
“Acteal Testeqe Locotion of Vel
915 feot trem the NORTH tine and 595 teot trom e EAST nae

Grovad Lovel Clov. Producing Fermetion : Post Ovdicoted Acrosen

6273 Acves

1. Outline the acreage dedicated o the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, sutline cach and identily the ownership thereof (both as te werkiag
interest and royelty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners bees coasoli-
dated by communitization, waitizatiea, force-pooling. ate?

CJ Yes O Ne If saswer is “yes}’ type of conselidation

If answer is “ae}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually biea coasolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests bave been consolidated (by commuaitization, saitizatica,
ferced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a noa-standard wnit, eliminsting such iaterests, has beea appenved by the Comnmis-

oles. 11395 24' U) NES°OT LD
2587 62 T /27, 3¢ [ /257 F& cermAcATion
| | 0 A I Boraby corsify thot the lnformetion con-
| | %\_ Q toined herein ls e end conplate 1o dhe
N | | \ best of sy hnowledpe ond boltel.
| Hegzee #3235
e —~ - - T — "\ — = - —V\
ln Pesttion
Qf vy |
I @ Q’&
I N
EcnoN| 1S " S

N o 2le

A0 O3 L

|

| :

| | APRIL 25, 1988

| ‘ ' and/er Land Curveper
2512318 NA8|27'U]) =25]23./8 NEALE C. EDWARDS

Aebtag emu_.. ) ]
[} 6857 {
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